CITY OF FORT BRAGG
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. _02
PROJECT NAME: MAPLE STREET STORM DRAIN & ALLEY REHABILITATION

CITY OF FORT BRAGG Date of Issuance: August 26, 2021
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

416 N. Franklin Street City's Project No.: PWP-00116

Fort Bragg, CA 95437

(707) 961-2823 Engineer of Record: Aaron Brusatori (REY)
Contractor: Akeff Construction Engineer's Project No.: 3131.001

Contract for: Storm'drain and alley improvements

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following,éhange(s):

Description: Install 460 LF of 6" SS & 10 EA SS laterals on Alley S300K. Add contract time

for the extra work and the anticipated long lead time due to material shortage delays.

Purpose of Change Order: To eliminate a utility conflict and bring the sanitary sewer system on

Alley S300K up to current City standards before to paving.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Price: Original contract time:

$ 1,226,354.00 50 Working days

Contract price prior to this Change Order: Contract time prior to this Change Order:
$ 1,251,354.00 65 Working days

Net Increase or decrease in contract price: Net increase or decrease in days:

$ 82,700.00 40 Working days

Net contract price with all Change Orders: New contract time with all Change Orders:
$ 1,334,054.00 105 Working days

Upon execution by representatives authorized to bind the parties, this Change Order will become a part
of the contract. The consideration specified in this Change Order (whether an adjustment of the contract
price, an adjustment of time, and/or other consideration) is the full and sole compensation owed to the
contractor as a result of the changes and issues described in this Change Order. Such consideration
includes, but is not limited to, any and all direct and indirect costs incurred by the contractor as a result
of the changes and issues described in this Change Order for any labor, equipment, materials, overhead
(additional, extended, field and home office), profit, or time adjustments. By signing this Change Order
the contractor waives and releases the owner from any and all claims for additional compensation
concerning any of the changes and issues specified in this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2



CITY OF FORT BRAGG
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 02

PROJECT NAME: MAPLE STREET STORM DRAIN & ALLEY REHABILITATION

Approved: We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and
hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will-provide all equipment, furnish all labor and materials,
except as may be otherwise noted above, and will accept as full payment therefore, the prices above

]
By: /<. (7Y dv.,\ , Contractor

|-

Phone: - 707-964-7346
Date: - 8/27/12021
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: . APPROVED: :
oy T =277 ~Nolife LN
Project Manager/Engineer/lnspW Public Works Director City Manager
Date: 08/26/2021 Date: /2 7/ 22| pae ¥-Alp *‘49\)
PO Number:

Page 2 of 2



Maple Street Storm Drain & Alley Rehab Project 8/26/2021
Project # PWP-00116

Change Order #2 Request - Add Sanitary Sewer System on Alley S300K
This extra work will be paid for at the Contract bid unit prices for 6" plastic pipe and ss cleanout.

COST

Item No. BidIltem Quantity Unit Bid Item Cost Item Cost

Line #21 6" pipe 460 LF S 145.00 S 66,700.00

Line #34 Clean Outs 10 EA $ 1,600.00 $ 16,000.00
Change Order Total $ 82,700.00

Time

Install SD S300K 10 days

Material Lead Time 20 days

Install Sewer 10 days

Total Time 40 days



ADD SANITARY SEWER ON S300K

2021 — 11:39am, VGMcGrew

Feb 12,

R:\3139 Fort Bragg\001 — 2020 Maple St SD and Alley Rehab\10 — CAD Drawings\Improvement Plans\3139.001 — P&P-R19.dwg

{
THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS)

CENTERLINE ALIGNMENT LINE

MAPLE SL{ o - ¥
| = al
M | | @
] ‘ bl
K
g
)|
l
\
¢
LINE DATA
# | BEARING | LENGTH
(1] N1°06'50"E | 460.42

HMA (ALLEY FULL DEPTH SECTION)
(SEE DETAIL 6, SHEET C03)

(REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING = 41 CY)
(HMA = 83 TONS)

CONFORM GRIND = 14 LF

ADJUST UTILITY TO GRADE
(SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET C03)

New SS laterals to be installed per City Std
309, and SSCO per Std 307. Exact $&eral

NOTES:

1. LOCATIONS OF THE SHOWN UTILITIES WERE DETERMINED BY THE
FOLLOWING METHODS: UTILITY MARKOUT, FIELD SURVEY, AND
AS-BUILT/FACILITY MAPS PROVIDED BY THE UTILITY PURVEYORS. ALL
LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. ADDITIONAL UNDERGROUND
FACILITIES MAY EXIST.

2. ITIS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ASCERTAIN THE
LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING FACILITIES AND POTHOLE THE LOCATION
OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES AT ALL POINTS OF
CONNECTION AND AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE THE PROPOSED
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES CROSS EXISTING UNDERGROUND
FACILITIES.

3. MAINLINE CROSSING LABELS BASED ON AVAILABLE INFORMATION.
SERVICE CROSSINGS NOT LABELED FOR CLARITY. CONTRACTOR SHALL
TAKE APPROPRIATE PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT (E)UTILITIES IN PLACE.

4. PARCEL AND R/W LINES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE, PER MENDOCINO
COUNTY GIS DATA.

5. GRADE SHOULDER AREA BEYOND RESURFACED ALLEY TO DRAIN TO
NEW INLETS.

6. TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED ON
ALL DRAINAGE INLETS CONNECTED TO THE SD SYSTEM WITHIN AND
IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT LIMITS.

APPROXIMA QCATIONS AND DERTHS OF EX N
SHOWN. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATIONS IN FIELD.

o
w
MISC. GRADING
0.0-7.5'
(144 LF) o
[a)]
-
Q
w

(SEE PAVEMENT SECTIONS
SD TABLE, SHEET C03 FOR DEPTHS)
TYPICAL SECTION

[N
w
VARIES MISC. GRADING
0.0-5.0'
(144 LF)
EG

0.5%-1.0%

FULL DEPTH HMA

A STA 201+81.67 - 203+25.00

N.T.S.

REMOVE BASE & SURFACING,

205+06.74 (8.57'LT)

MISC. GRADING
0.0-3.5'
(126 LF)

B STA 203+75.00 - 205+00.87

o o
w w
VARIES MISC. GRADING
0.0-4.5'
(126 LF)

EG

(E)BLDG

0.5%-1.0%

FULL DEPTH HMA

TYPICAL SECTION

N.T.S.

SEE SHEET C06

MAPLE ST

REMOVE BASE & SURFACING,

(SEE PAVEMENT SECTIONS
TABLE, SHEET C03 FOR DEPTHS)

e o4

Connect to (E)

0

N

4
A

10' 20

40'

=

SCALE IN FEET

i d 30/ ( EMOVE (E)DI ‘ SEWER LATERAL TO BE INSTALLED INSTALL TYPE G1 CIP DI #12 R -
locations to be determined in the field. BY CITY FORCES DURING PER 2018 CALTRANS - .| SSMH per City
[ CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT
201+51.96 (6.33LT) | 202+44.75 (7.90LT) | [ (PRIOR TO PAVING) STDPLAND728 /) by i | Standards
REMOVE (E)DI; INSTALL | INSTALL 12" DIA NYLOPLAST DI #10 WITH [ | 203+54.03 (821LT) L ADARAMP DETAILS, SHEET N ! ‘ “
oo oD it o e " y i
PER DETAIL 5. SHEET C03 ’ | m\ il /// ‘ ROAD & HIGHWAY 2'x2' GRATE TO BE INSTALLED / : END ALLEY - S300K HMA SECTION;
' ! / h Ul SEE PER DETAIL 5, SHEET C03 U © IN MAPLE ST HMA SECTION
| W////////////////////////////////////////////////// i SEE y// NOTE 7 ' ) REMOV. ’ 48
S R —\_ JWM”MWWW /i ! T NOTE 7\ ////////////////// _ SEENOTE 7 ////////////////////////////, U I _ STATION EQUATION:
e ———— ‘ (E1277Z ST m— = - SRR e ~ - 205+24.52 ALLEY S300K =
o —— R A s B s - e T " 105+15.14 MAPLE STREET
— — — - — — — — — == — — —1 S = t +—
7 6" SDR 35 d - T f I L 5
¢ - | AR | _ _ _ i
AR ) \ - B I__,rg—,’,,,,, = -~ - 77TT¥CY I — b
P i | [ == —— T4 N | | } > 7
[ - ’ L~ =
201+47.98 @ = ’ v ‘ F |
BEGIN IMPROVEMENTS s | I | CH (E) |
7//////////////////////////////////// 5 ! [ [ (E)CONCRETE DWY ‘ | |
/ / ‘ ! T |
/ \ |
‘ ‘ (E)DWY |1 |
HAZEL ROW MAPLE ST
(SEE SHEET C09) ALLEY - S300K (SEE SHEET C06)
° ~ © © ~ ° © © © = © © © o <
i '\.% ""’.u‘?’ mg O.Q mg In_g ‘_g '\.% 103 ‘_.g o'c; '\.% m% O":
EGIFG@EP(LT) » 7 o o 83 8 R R 52 52 52 82 ] 83 83 R a Qs Q> [m) my [m) my
=~ = = =0 =0 =0 =0 =0 =0 =0 =0 =® =0 = =q =q = =~ =~ = =~
) M TS M TS M Ths M TS g~ TS Mhs T M The
o o o ~ - o w < wn © o o < o (o2}
_ &g Se gs 58 N g5 Ig Zc 22 -1 28 Ss 2 58 % _ _
EGIFC @EPRT) » © g & o % o o L4 24 25 25 23 g3 3 g3 B ¥a 8= Sa g g g g
Dh (D Dhe (D g~ (DA Dhe [Ty Dhe (DA Dhe (DA Dhe (DA Dhe
Ee@cL CLSM IS REQUIRED WHEN DEPTH OF COVER IS LESS THAN 24"
@ — FG@CL (SEE DETAIL 7 & 8 ON SHEET C03)
[ REMOVE (E)DI / [ (E)EXPOSED SD PIPES
F——_—_/ SEE NOTE 7, ABOVE SEE NOTE REMOVE (E)DI
SEE NOTE ~ 7 ABOVE \
\ATL" ﬂg_ v/ ‘i
| —
130 s ‘ e o s 130
' N
[ 1 0l
i REMOVE (E)SD PIPE; L\ \ 1 |
REMOVE (£)5D PIPE \_INSTALL 109.3 LF OF 12" PLASTIC
; PIPE PER CITY STD 412 .
INSTALL 92.8 LF OF 12" PLASTIC S:0.0024 12" DIA BYLOPLAST DI
PIPE PER CITY STD 412 GRATE: 130.01 REMOVE (E)SD PIPE;
REMOVE (E)DI; S:0.0026 2" DIA NYLOPLAST DI 12"(S) INV:127.73 \__INSTALL 152.7 LF OF 12" PVC TYPE G1 CIP DI
Lw TALL 18" DIA T t GRATE: 132.02 12"(N) INV: 127.50 PER CITY STD 412 L GR/;TE: 128.9
GRATE: 132, : 12(S) INV: 127.15
moeers Fo oo L,
12'(E) INV: 128.43 2°(N) INV: 127.99
120 127(N) INV; 128.33 120
a
w
-
a [a) a z<
13 % 5 =37
< < 2 wZ
T I o gu =
9 9 S g5 5 =
z z z a5 = 5
% g < |:5 = i:) 8 5
- - a w0 o e
2 & N < > r s
e} o
5 5 s %30 p e
? ¥ ﬁ;’ 25 2 ¢
201+00 202+00 203+00 204+00 205+00 206+00

CHECKED BY| DATE

NO.| REVISION DESCRIPTION

DRAWING SCALE

HOR. SCALE: 1"
VERT. SCALE:

REY.ENGINEERS, NC.

Civil Engineers | Land Surveyors | LDAR
905 Sutter Street; Sutte 200 Folsom, CAS5630
Phone: 1976) 366-3040 Fax 916) 366-3308

CALIFORNIA

PLAN & PROFILE
ALLEY - S300K

MAPLE STREET STORM DRAIN & ALLEY REHABILITATION
CITY OF FORT BRAGG

DRAWING INFO

DATE:,

PROJECT NO.

3139.001

sHeeT No. 08 oF C14




o0
g-g NOILD3S HLYY3 @3gYNLSIANN g Q
/ m. N o
R A A G\ NG /\//\//\/ o
L ININININININININ NN . O |2
A IR & N - NIVA 2 @[~
¥ > RN N < o ¥IM3S AYVLINVS e 4
V\\// 8 Q o \//\/ \///\\ > > = - : n E
N Q N - :
A R X P e B
=
"ONNO¥D TVNIDIYO NO =
d3aa39 LON S| 3did NIHM HONIL aN3S o
40 HLAM TIN4 3SVE 3LI¥ONOD SAIaVY SNOT .o —~ <
. S
g —=— O |q
= & |
'z <
"ONIQQ3g 3LIYONOD NO ¥O HLYV3 =] m <
@3gYNLSIANN NO 43aa3g 38 TIVHS zZ O |E
3did ¥3SIY ¥IM3S AMVLINVS < O
= B 5
1¥v3 q3GUNLSIANN HLAIM HONZL NIN-.9 = Z |2
A a2 T
[ T N ..
o I I < =
y S R : " N <
PP 7 5
SREKA R N _ | R = |
Na y o M»E CA ...r..w.i.uﬁlurﬁa# e
ﬂ/\\\ loﬂ - m 7 = ‘lh ll T““| - - l:L"&l - - rv. 1’8 TIVLOL "AVM N
e o™ e Ay S g . t— HOV3 9NO1 u
A oz | Lo P ssee 5
E o m > | = T LR . EmEEm Z
o TIE L. e . HL U N co o
m .A....v.._wﬂ___»mlﬂlm_"ﬁw_.v...w..... L E
= N I C---—-IZ ™ %
: | NN S0 » "ONILSYD WOM4 AVMY avd f 7
NIN-.9 . ILIHONOD 3dOTS ‘AVMAVOY
1SI7T d3A0dddV SALID 33S *ONOD NI LON SI LNONVITD NIHM
¥3IA0D % WIY 1IVHJSY
‘NIN .9—.£ ‘NIN .9-.¢
"ON1d Y3ddI¥O IWIINVHOIW DILSV1d

LT:L1 Y0 6007 ‘70 904 8100 Yold  L0g PwoN noko] - bmp:lg-00gbboighio\ 17997 usligndov\dwa] \ |~ST¥O0T\RUDA\ L~INND0C\ 20 :yiod
sjasy :sabouw|



Xrefs:
Path: C: \DOCUME~1\krautner\LOCALS~1\Temp\AcPublish_6624\FortBragg300—310.dwg

Images:

Plot Date: Feb 02, 2009 at 17:27

Layout Name: 309

CLEAN-OUT WITHIN 2’
FROM BACK OF WALK
OR PROPERTY LINE

"S” MARKED ON

FACE OF CURB — 4"
HIGH WHERE LATERAL
CROSSES CURB LINE.

|
L

L

&—IBACKFILL WITH NATIVE MATERIAL.

45° LONG
RADIUS BEND.

N |
SEE NOTE 4.

COLLECTOR SANITARY SEWER MAIN
& WYE BRANCH. (TEE NOT ALLOWED).
MIN. INVERT ELEV. OF WYE BRANCH
EQUALS CENTERLINE OF SEWER MAIN.

LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MAINS:

PVC, (SDR 35):
4" — 8" : CUT IN WYE
10" & LARGER: GLUE ON SADDLE WITH STRAP TIES.
OR APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

LATERAL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE 4" MINIMUM AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

DUCTILE IRON PIPE
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) PIPE, SDR 35 WHEN USED WITH A MANUFACTURED "Y” SPECIFICALLY
DESIGNED FOR PVC LATERALS. THE "Y" SHALL BE POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC), SDR 35.

NOTES:

1. THE SEWER SERVICE LATERAL SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT DEPTH TO ADEQUATELY SERVE THE BUILDING
SITE, AND IN NO CASE SHALL BE LESS THAN 3 FT. DEEP AT THE BACK OF THE P.U.E. UNLESS
OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

2. WHERE PROBLEMS ARE ANTICIPATED IN PROVIDING SEWER SERVICE TO A GIVEN BUILDING SITE, THE
LATERAL INVERT AT THE BACK OF THE P.U.E. SHALL BE STAKED BY THE OWNER'S ENGINEER.

3. MINIMUM 2% SLOPE EXCEPT WHERE A VARIATION IS SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.
4. WHEN CONNECTING TO EXISTING SEWER LATERAL EXTEND TO 1’ BEHIND P.U.E.

STD. NO.

SEWER SERVICE LATERAL
309

SCALE: NONE| DRAWN: LMM| CHK: OAB |APPVD: DATE: APR 2008




	CCO 2 backup 2.pdf
	Breakdown
	Revised C08 S300K
	307
	309
	RE_ SDR 26 Glue vs Gasket

	CCO 2 backup.xlsx.pdf
	CCO2 08262021.pdf
	Sheet1





